

#### **United Nations Global Service Centre**

# REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

This notice is placed by UNGSC. The accuracy, reliability and completeness of the contents of furnished information is the responsibility of United Nations Global Service Centre. You are therefore requested to direct all queries regarding this EOI to United Nations Global Service Centre using the fax number or e-mail address provided below.

#### Title of the EOI:

Long Term Contract for Personal Protective equipment and related items for UNGSC, Brindisi, ITALY

Date of this EOI: 13 December 2024 Closing Date for Receipt of EOI: 20 January 2025

EOI Number: EOIUNGSC23298

Beneficiary Country/Territory: Italy

Commodity/Service category: Staff Security & Safety

Address EOI response by fax or e-mail to the Attention of: Gigante@Un.Org

Fax Number: N/A

E-mail Address: unlb-procurement@un.org

#### **UNSPSC Code:**

57030400 - Personal protective equipment

46181500 - Safety apparel

42130000 - Medical apparel and textiles

46181600 - Safety footwear

46182000 - Respiratory protection

46181900 - Hearing protectors

46181700 - Face and head protection

DESCRIPTION OF REQUIREMENTS  The United Nations Global Service Centre (UNGSC) seeks an appropriately qualified supplier to establish a Long Term (LT) Contract for the provision of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) and related items to be delivered DAP UNGSC, Brindisi-Italy (INCOTERMS 2010).  The Long Term Contract will allow UNGSC to issue Purchase Orders (POs) on an "as and when required basis" during the period of the contract. It	

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS / INFORMATION (IF ANY) Registration in UNGM with the UN Secretariat at Level 1 before the award of the Contract.

#### NOTE

Information on tendering for the UN Procurement System is **available free of charge** at the following address: <a href="https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice">https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice</a>

Only the United Nations Global Marketplace (UNGM) has been authorised to collect a nominal fee from vendors that wish to receive automatically Procurement Notices or Requests for Expression Of Interest. Vendors interested in this Tender Alert Service are invited to subscribe on <a href="https://www.ungm.org">http://www.ungm.org</a>

Vendors interested in participating in the planned solicitation process should submit the Vendor Response Form of this EOI electronically (through the link available on the next page) before the closing date set forth above.

# **VENDOR RESPONSE**

### **NOTICE**

- Companies can only participate in solicitations of the UN Secretariat after completing their registration (free of charge) at the United Nations Global Marketplace (<u>www.ungm.org</u>).
- As you express interest inj 73.35797119 0 Td 0 g ()4-rc8n9lj (inj 73.35797119 0 T3 )5B002 Tm RG 0.550

## **EOI INSTRUCTIONS**

### 1) Registering as a Vendor with the United Nations

Vendors interested in fulfilling the requirement described above must be registered at the UN Global Marketplace (<a href="https://www.ungm.org">www.ungm.org</a>) with the UN Secretariat in order to be eligible to participate in any solicitation. Information on the registration process can be found at <a href="https://www.un.org/Depts/ptd/vendors">https://www.un.org/Depts/ptd/vendors</a>.